504301117 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4347798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERBALIFE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	02/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	ELEVEN MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7329419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053413-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA T KWAN
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=B.13 Herbalife Patent Notice (HII)(80917540_1_US-DOCS)#page1.tif source=B.13 Herbalife Patent Notice (HII)(80917540_1_US-DOCS)#page2.tif source=B.13 Herbalife Patent Notice (HII)(80917540_1_US-DOCS)#page3.tif source=B.13 Herbalife Patent Notice (HII)(80917540_1_US-DOCS)#page4.tif

PATENT 504301117 REEL: 041813 FRAME: 0156

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Pledgors party thereto (each a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors") and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent (in such capacity and together with any successors in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Pledgor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Pledgor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

PATENT REEL: 041813 FRAME: 0157 Very truly yours.

HERBALIFE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation, as a Piedgor

Bv:

Varle: Actiand P. Goudis

Title: Chief Operating Officer

PATENT REEL: 041813 FRAME: 0158 Acknowledged and Accepted:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as

Collateral Agent

Name: Viou Dhadda

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Karim Rahimtoola

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

Schedule 1

Country	Title	Filing/Issue Date	Application Number/ Patent Number	Owner/ Assignee	Status
U.S.	Herbal Supplemen t to Support Weight	Filing Date 9/22/2005 Issue Date 2/12/2008	Appl. No. 11/233,782 Patent No. 7,329,419	Herbalife International, Inc.	Issued Expires 9/22/2025 Maint. fee due by 8/13/2019
	Loss				

PATENT REEL: 041813 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 03/31/2017